TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	03/24/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT
		,

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genworth Life and Health Insurance Company	
Street Address:	Address: 175 Addison Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number: 1849595		EAP ADVANTAGE]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52493.3901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen P. Demm

Signature: /Stephen P. Demm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0054

900047155

Date:	04/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=GEGLAC Name Change#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0055 61-66 Rev. 2/94

I, the Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

PHOENIX AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

a Delaware corporation, incorporated on July 31, 1973 changed its domicile to Connecticut on September 12, 1991. The following comprises a list of amendments filed in this office changing the name of the corporation as of the date of this certificate:

AMENDMENTS CHANGING THE NAME TO:

DATE FILED

GE GROUP LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY

AUGUST 2, 2000

GENWORTH LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

FEB. 27, 2006

Insofar as the records of this office reveal, the corporation is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Date issued: March 23, 2006

rav

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 04/21/2006